
A
VICTOR S MYERS STAKES

$50,000 Guaranteed
(Includes $20,000 from the Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund)

(Includes $10,000 from MBF)
A

FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, THREE YEARS OLD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS Free to nominate, $250 to pass the entry box and $250 additional to start (A supplemental
nomination of $1,500 will be accepted at the time of entries which shall include all fees). With $50,000 guaranteed, $20,000 from the Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund and $10,000 from the
Minnesota Breeders' Fund, with the balance to include nominations, entry and starting fees, of which $30,000 to the owner of the winner. All other purse monies paid corresponding with purse
schedule in Condition Book. WEIGHT: 122 lbs. Maidens allowed 5 lbs. WINNERS PREFERRED. (Non-starters least preferred). Total earnings will be used in determining the order of preference of
horses assigned equal weights. The field will be limited to 12 horses. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee.

SIX FURLONGS
TO BE RUN SATURDAY, JUNE 23, 2012

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ch.g.3 Donna Stoterau Virginia Peters

ch.c.3 Arboritanza Racing LLC (J. Arboritanza) Bernell Rhone

ch.g.3 Robert and Julie Petersen Edward Ross Hardy

ch.g.3 Blue Heaven Farm (Bonnie Baskin) Tony Rengstorf

b.g.3 Marlene Colvin Mac Robertson

b.g.3 Blue Heaven Farm (Bonnie Baskin) Tony Rengstorf

gr/ro.g.3 Funny Farm (John E Morgan) et al Michael E. Biehler

b.c.3 Jeff Drown Gary M. Scherer

b.g.3 John Mentz Mac Robertson

dk b/.g.3 Bleu Valley Farm LLC (J & D Hilger) Mac Robertson

dk b/.c.3 Cheryl Sprick & Richard Bremer Bernell Rhone

ch.g.3 Wayne Simon Bob Johnson

dk b/.g.3 Almar Partners (Claudia Goebel et al) Victor Hanson

dk b/.g.3 Curtis A. Sampson Tony Rengstorf

ch.c.3 Kissoon Tb's (K & D Kissoon) Bernell Rhone

ch.c.3 Curtis A. Sampson Tony Rengstorf

ch.g.3 Robert Huver Amber Blair

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
CLOSED THURSDAY, JUNE 14, 2012 WITH 17 NOMINATIONS*

KEITH KELLEY
QUARTER HORSE RACING SECRETARY

MARK BADER
STAKES COORDINATOR

DOUG SCHOEPF
RACING SECRETARY

*PENDING LATE MAIL



08Jun12 1 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¿ :46½¾ 1:06º¸ 3g l Mcl 10000 16 35 4 7 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Trimble P 119 bBL 1.70 Lucky Strw121¸¢The Reconciler123¶¢Affirmed Cure119¶¡ widest, mild str gain 8
01Jun12 7 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45»¸ 1:11¾» 3g l Msw 18560 42 43 8 5 8»£ 8»£ 8½ 8¶º Velazquez D 114» bB 20.30 Tez Virat119¸£Sue's Stormy119º¢Lions Court119¶¡ showed little 10
18May12 3 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:05º» 3g l Msw 18560 52 48 7 2 5¸ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¿£ Velazquez D 114» bB 23.60 Eurasian123¹Bear Island123¼£Affirmed Cure114¨µ 3w, no late gain 9

:48.1 :49.2 1:03.4 a 1:03.2

14Jun12 4 Cby sys 5K»¼ :22»» :46»¸ 1:05½½ 3g l Msw 25600 47 64 11 2 5¶¢ 6¸¢ 4¶¢ 1¡ Butler D P 119 BL *.70 Bobbl Dot119¡Sprmo Struckgold123¡Muscl Dputy119¡ widest,stdy gain,edged 12
18May12 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:05¶º 3g l Msw 18560 59 76 7 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Butler D P 119 BL *2.00 Limo123¨©Bobble Doit119¶^¢Bold Raider123¹£ bid3w,duel,outfinished 9
04Sep11 5 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼» 2 l Stk - NthLitsFut - 55k 53 34 7 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 5½ 5¸¶¡ Butler D P 117 BL 9.70 Heliskier122¶^Speakfromyourheart122£Sun Country122¶ bid4w,drifted in,wknd 7
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 55 56 2 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2º¡ Butler D P 118 BL *.80 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ bid3w,no late kick 10
30Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :59¿¹ 2 l Msw 18560 64 61 2 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Butler D P 118 L 2.80 Uno Mos Bluff118¸¡Bobble Doit118¾£Lambda Nu118¼ no threat,best of rest 12

:49.2 1:04 :52.1 :50.2

09Jun12 4 Cby ft 6f¹» :21¼¹ :44¶¶ 1:10¶¼ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 57 37 5 1 4º¡ 6¼£ 6½¡ 6¶¿¡ Goodwin N G 118 bfBL 5.10 Page Meadows119¶^¢El Seventyseven121¨©Just Say It121¶¡ no factor 6
09Sep11 6 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¾¶ :47¹¿ 1:06½^ 2 l Mcl 25000 48 60 7 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¾¡ Goodwin N G 121 bfBL*1.00 Chep Chocolte121¾¡Jckrymondjmes118¸¡Lmbda Nu118¶ stalk,bid,drew off,drv 8
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 62 49 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3½¡ Eikleberry R 119 bfBL 4.60 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ pace,wknd final furl 10
22Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º -- :46¼¹ :59½¼ 2 l Msw 18560 -- 58 10 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Eikleberry R 119 bfBL 3.70 Spekfromyourhert118¸Cheap Chocolate119¡Desert Prize118¶£lacked late kick 10
12Jul11 4 Prm sys 6fº¾ :22½¶ :46¹¹ 1:12¶¿ 2 Msw 26500 43 41 6 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 5½ 7¾£ Eikleberry R 119 fBL 25.00 Keg119¶£Dead Cat Bounce119¸£Six Million119¶ inside, no response 8

a :59.2 :48.3 :54.2 a :49

19May12 5 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45¼¼ 1:05¶¼ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 71 41 10 1 5¶¢ 7¹¡ 10½ 9¶º£ Butler D P 119 bfBL19.10 Mr. Bubba Cat123¸£Sun Country122£Speakfromyourheart119¸£ brief factor 10
04May12 8 Prm ft 6fº¾ :22¶¶ :44¼½ 1:09¹¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 62 52 1 5 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶º 6¶¾£ Joubert J 115 bBL 18.10 Credit Report120¸Go Getem120¸Right Squall120¨µ faded along inside 6
10Sep11 9 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼^ :47¸» 1:07¸½ 2 l Msw 18560 59 47 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶^ Goodwin N G 121 bBL *.40 Desert Prize121¶^Tez Virat118º£L G Suprem118¶¡ never challenged 7
22Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º -- :46¼¹ :59½¼ 2 l Msw 18560 -- 57 4 4 4º 4¸¡ 4£ 3¸¡ Dugas D 118 bBL 4.30 Spkfromyourhrt118¸Chep Chocolte119¡Desert Prize118¶£ evenly final furlong 10

:47.3 a :46.3 a :35.0 1:02

10Jun12 6 Cby ft 6f¹» :21¾¿ :44^¾ 1:08¿º 3g l Alw 21760nw3/L/x 80 102 1 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶^¡ Bell D C 117 fBL *.70 Heliskier117¶^¡Desert Alley121¶¡Erv the Banker121¶ stalk,led,drew off 6
04Sep11 5 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼» 2 l Stk - NthLitsFut - 55k 63 82 6 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¶^ Bell D C 122 BL *.60 Heliskier122¶^Speakfromyourheart122£Sun Country122¶ stalk,bid3w,drew off 7
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 55 67 4 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Bell D C 118 fBL 3.60 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ drew off, mild urging 10

:50.1 1:13.4 1:01.3 :48.4

14Jun12 3 Cby sys 1m¼^ :48»¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¿^ 3g l Mcl 25000 61 65 7 1¸¡ 1º 1¸ 1¡ 2£ Velazquez D 114» bBL 2.90 Quote to Csh122£Lmbd Nu114¶»¡Luxury and Glitter123½¢ long lead,outfinished 9
18May12 3 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:05º» 3g l Msw 18560 42 40 1 9 6¹¡ 6¸£ 6» 7¶¹ Hernandez O 119 bBL 25.40 Eurasian123¹Bear Island123¼£Affirmed Cure114¨µ showed little 9
09Sep11 6 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¾¶ :47¹¿ 1:06½^ 2 l Mcl 25000 55 33 5 5 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶¶ Butler D P 118 bBL 4.30 Chep Chocolte121¾¡Jckrymondjmes118¸¡Lmbda Nu118¶ pace,clr,wknd final fu 8
27Aug11 6 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¾ :47º^ 1:07¼¾ 2 l Mcl 25000 60 38 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Bell D C 118 bBL *.90 Private Warrior119«¬Jackraymondjames118¹Lambda Nu118¶¶ tired final furlong 9
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 54 29 8 2 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 7¶»£ Prado E 119 BL 24.60 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ 3w,drifted in,no rally 10
30Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :59¿¹ 2 l Msw 18560 64 38 12 9 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¶¶¢ Bell D C 118 BL 8.60 Uno Mos Bluff118¸¡Bobble Doit118¾£Lambda Nu118¼ lost grnd,held show 12

1:00 1:00.4 1:03.3 1:03.4

08Jun12 1 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¿ :46½¾ 1:06º¸ 3g l Mcl 10000 36 43 7 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Riggs T 121 bBL *.80 Lucky Straw121¸¢The Reconciler123¶¢Affirmed Cure119¶¡ vied, edged, clear 8
19May12 2 Cby ft 6f¹» :22»» :46»¶ 1:13¾» 3g l Mcl 10000 61 47 5 6 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ Riggs T 122 bBL 2.40 Downtown Delight123¶Lucky Straw122¼¢nManlee Spirit123¹ bid 3w, 2nd best 8
09Sep11 6 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¾¶ :47¹¿ 1:06½^ 2 l Mcl 25000 35 31 2 7 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¸ Keith L 118 bBL 11.60 Chep Chocolte121¾¡Jckrymondjmes118¸¡Lmbd Nu118¶ loop3w,evenly stretch 8
27Aug11 1 Cby ft 5K»¼ :23^¼ :47½¸ 1:06¿¼ 2 l Msw 18560 20 13 1 1 6¹£ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¶½¡ Eikleberry R 119 bBL 2.50 Prfct Abltion121¶¸¢Lions Court118¸£Appls the Del120¸¡ lost footing,drifted o 6
30Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :59¿¹ 2 l Msw 18560 58 17 6 2 6¹£ 5º 5¾ 5¶¿ Eikleberry R 119 bBL *1.20 Uno Mos Bluff118¸¡Bobble Doit118¾£Lambda Nu118¼ inside,position,evenly 12
17Jun11 2 Cby ft 3K»» :23»¼ -- :40¾¿ 2 l Msw 18560 56 56 3 3 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Eikleberry R 119 BL 4.90 My Othr Brothr118¡Lucky Strw119¸£Tlk About Me117¶ edged ahead,outfinishd 8
28May11 1 Cby gd 3K»» :23»¼ -- :41½¶ 2 l Msw 18270 53 35 4 3 3º -- 3¹ 3¾¡ Eikleberry R 118 BL *1.10 Rita's Cheetah115¸Jolly Boat118¼¡Lucky Straw118¨µ bid 3w, no late gain 7

1:04 1:03.0 1:02.3 :50.2



02Jun12 4 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¾ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 55 73 6 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸ 5¹¡ Goodwin N G 119 bfBL24.30 Speakfromyourheart119£Ghost Dance123¸Eurasian123¡ bid3w,flattened out 8
19May12 5 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45¼¼ 1:05¶¼ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 47 53 7 10 8» 8º¡ 6» 6¿£ Goodwin N G 119 bfBL16.80 Mr. Bubb Ct123¸£Sun Country122£Spekfromyourhert119¸£ passed tiring rivals 10
29Apr12 6 Haw fm p 1m»¸ :46ºº 1:11º¶ 1:36¼¿ 3g Alw 40000nw1/x 87 71 8 5½¡ 8¶¸ 9¾¢ 11¶¼ 11¶¹ Leon F 115 bfL 84.00 Eleven Finl Fours122«¬Mcho Coch115¡North of Never115¡angled in, retreated 12
04Sep11 5 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼» 2 l Stk - NthLitsFut - 55k 46 56 1 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 4¶¶£ Goodwin N G 122 bBL 12.60 Heliskier122¶^Speakfromyourheart122£Sun Country122¶ up for share 7
27Aug11 1 Cby ft 5K»¼ :23^¼ :47½¸ 1:06¿¼ 2 l Msw 18560 44 56 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¸¢ Goodwin N G 121 bBL *1.20 Prfct Abltion121¶¸¢Lions Court118¸£Appls th Dl120¸¡ vied,comand str,drew o 6
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 -- 45 6 10 10¿¢ 9½¡ 6º£ 4¿ Goodwin N G 120 bBL 40.30 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ closed willingly 10

1:05 1:02.3 1:06.2 :49.4

02Jun12 4 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¾ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 31 57 3 8 8»¢ 8½ 8¼ 8¶^£ Bell D C 119 BL 9.70 Speakfromyourheart119£Ghost Dance123¸Eurasian123¡ never involved 8
16May12 1 AP ft o 6f¸¿ :23^º :46¿º 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 39 59 4 7 7¶^ 7¾¡ 6¶^ 5¶¶¢ Martinez S B 119 L 48.90 Moroccn Brew116¸¡Slammin Easy116ºDuke of Del Rey122¸¢ settled, no threat 7
04Sep11 5 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼» 2 l Stk - NthLitsFut - 55k 36 33 5 7 6» 6º 7¿ 6¸¸¢ Escobar M 122 BL 18.60 Heliskier122¶^Speakfromyourheart122£Sun Country122¶ never involved 7
27Aug11 6 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¾ :47º^ 1:07¼¾ 2 l Mcl 25000 49 45 8 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ Eikleberry R 119 BL 1.80 Privte Wrrior119«¬Jckrymondjames118¹Lambda Nu118¶¶bid3w,stdy gain,edged 9

:49.4 1:01.4 o 1:03 o 1:04.2

14Jun12 3 Cby sys 1m¼^ :48»¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¿^ 3g l Mcl 25000 47 66 5 2¸¡ 2º 2¸ 2¡ 1£ Riggs T 122 fBL *1.40 Quote to Csh122£Lmbd Nu114¶»¡Luxury and Glitter123½¢ chased,edged ahead 9
18May12 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:05¶º 3g l Msw 18560 26 42 3 6 6¼ 5»¡ 4º¡ 4¶º Goodwin N G 120 BL 2.80 Limo123¨©Bobble Doit119¶^¢Bold Raider123¹£ 3-4w, evenly late 9
31Mar12 4 OP ft 6f»^ :22¹¹ :46^¶ 1:11¶¿ 35 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 34 52 11 8 8¼£ 8¿¢ 7¶º 7¶º¢ Cintron A 118 fL 45.00 Monty Haul118¶Alandtom118¹£Scrivener's Error124º¡ never dangerous 11

1:02 :55 1:02 :53.1

14Jun12 3 Cby sys 1m¼^ :48»¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¿^ 3g l Mcl 25000 44 24 3 3¹¡ 3» 5½ 5½ 5¸»¡ Castro C L 118 bBL 5.50 Quote to Cash122£Lambda Nu114¶»¡Luxury and Glitter123½¢ weakened drive 9
18May12 3 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:05º» 3g l Msw 18560 28 39 9 7 9»£ 9»£ 8½¡ 8¶¹¡ Butler D P 119 BL 8.80 Eurasian123¹Bear Island123¼£Affirmed Cure114¨µ no factor 9

1:01 :50.3 1:07.2 :52.2

14Jun12 4 Cby sys 5K»¼ :22»» :46»¸ 1:05½½ 3g l Msw 25600 54 -- 6 5 4¨µ 9º¢ 12¸º 12º¿¡Trimble P 119 BL 13.30 Bobbl Doit119¡Supremo Struckgold123¡Musicl Deputy119¡brief factor, outrun 12
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 51 38 9 6 5¶£ 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¶¸ Keith L 118 BL 10.30 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ 3-4w,faded final furl 10
22Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º -- :46¼¹ :59½¼ 2 l Msw 18560 -- 52 3 6 6¼¡ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 4º¢ Frink D 122 BL 18.30 Spkfromyourhrt118¸Chp Chocolt119¡Desert Prize118¶£bid 4w, evenly stretch 10
17Jun11 2 Cby ft 3K»» :23»¼ -- :40¾¿ 2 l Msw 18560 44 42 2 6 7¹£ -- 4¹ 4º¢ Frink D 118 B 16.70 My Othr Brother118¡Lucky Strw119¸£Tlk About Me117¶ stdy,blockd,no late ki 8

a :47 :48.2 :48.4 :49

02Jun12 4 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¾ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 62 81 7 1 3¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1£ Keith L 119 fBL 4.80 Speakfromyourheart119£Ghost Dance123¸Eurasian123¡ stalk,clr lead, lasted 8
19May12 5 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45¼¼ 1:05¶¼ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 71 68 8 3 6¶¡ 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Keith L 119 fBL 4.20 Mr. Bubb Ct123¸£Sun Country122£Spkfromyourhrt119¸£angld out,no late gain 10
04Sep11 5 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼» 2 l Stk - NthLitsFut - 55k 70 60 3 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶^ Keith L 122 BL 7.50 Heliskier122¶^Spekfromyourhert122£Sun Country122¶ pace,shook loose,2nd b 7
22Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º -- :46¼¹ :59½¼ 2 l Msw 18560 -- 63 5 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Keith L 118 BL *2.60 Spkfromyourhrt118¸Chp Chocolt119¡Desert Prize118¶£ steady gain,drove clr 10

:48.3 a :46.2 :50.1 a :36.3

01Jun12 7 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45»¸ 1:11¾» 3g l Msw 18560 81 68 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Walker, Jr. B J 119 bBL 10.00 Tez Virat119¸£Sue's Stormy119º¢Lions Court119¶¡ pace, best of rest 10
18May12 3 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:05º» 3g l Msw 18560 41 47 6 6 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5º 5¶^¢ Walker, Jr. B J 119 bBL 6.40 Eurasian123¹Bear Island123¼£Affirmed Cure114¨µ loop 4w,drift in,wknd 9

a 1:00.4 1:02.2 :51.1 :50.1

01Jun12 7 Cby ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45»¸ 1:11¾» 3g l Msw 18560 80 74 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Butler D P 119 BL *1.40 Tez Virat119¸£Sue's Stormy119º¢Lions Court119¶¡ vied, led,clear,drvg 10
11May12 7 Prm ft 6fº¾ :22¼¹ :46¹¾ 1:11¼^ 35 Msw 27000 79 46 3 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸¢ Thompson T J 118 BL 2.20 Swage118¶¡Petition for Gold123¸Why Frank118«¬ vied between, tired 8
22Apr12 7 Prm ft 6fº¾ :23¸¸ :46¾^ 1:11¹¾ 35 Msw 27000 50 73 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Thompson T J 118 BL 7.50 Seeking the Reward119¸Jo the Cat123¡Tez Virat118¸ forward, no punch 7
10Sep11 9 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼^ :47¸» 1:07¸½ 2 l Msw 18560 29 22 3 7 4º¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2¶^ Butler D P 118 BL 2.90 Desert Prize121¶^Tez Virat118º£L G Suprem118¶¡ drifted in gaining 7

1:01.4 :51.3 :47.4 :51.2



14Jun12 3 Cby sys 1m¼^ :48»¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¿^ 3g l Mcl 25000 25 10 4 7½¢ 7¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¹¹£ Walker, Jr. B J 118 bBL 6.40 Quot to Csh122£Lmbd Nu114¶»¡Luxury nd Glitter123½¢bumped hard,shuffled b 9
18May12 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:05¶º 3g l Msw 18560 15 42 1 8 8½¡ 8½¢ 6½ 5¶º Velazquez D 114» bBL 35.20 Limo123¨©Bobble Doit119¶^¢Bold Raider123¹£ passed tiring rivals 9
10Sep11 9 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼^ :47¸» 1:07¸½ 2 l Msw 18560 15 3 4 5 5¼¡ 6½ 6½ 5¶¾ Garnett G E 118 bBL 15.10 Desert Prize121¶^Tez Virat118º£L G Suprem118¶¡ no factor, inside 7
13Aug11 4 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 2 l Msw 18560 20 20 10 9 8¼¢ 8¼¡ 8½£ 8¶¿¢ Dugas D 121 BL 46.70 Heliskier118º¡Bobble Doit118¹Cheap Chocolate119¶¡ showed little, outside 10
30Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :59¿¹ 2 l Msw 18560 29 17 5 12 12¶º 10½¢ 8¶¶ 6¶¿ Goodwin N G 120 BL 11.60 Uno Mos Bluff118¸¡Bobble Doit118¾£Lambda Nu118¼ improved position,outs 12

1:00 a 1:00 1:03.3 :51.1

19May12 5 Cby ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45¼¼ 1:05¶¼ 3g l Alw 20480nw2/L 79 39 4 5 3¨µ 4¶¡ 7»¢ 10¶»¡Stevens S A 119 fBL 7.80 Mr. Bubb Ct123¸£Sun Country122£Speakfromyourheart119¸£ thru after a half 10
30Apr12 9 Wrd gd 5Kº^ :23^¾ :46¿¸ 1:06¼^ 3g Alw 19000nw2/L 72 62 2 5 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¢ Quinonez B 118 fL 3.10 Imhereforagoodtime118¡Hot Speed118¶¡Lil R'slast118¨µ weakened 6
30Jul11 5 Cby ft 5f¼º :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :59¿¹ 2 l Msw 18560 68 68 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Trimble P 118 fBL 7.10 Uno Mos Bluff118¸¡Bobble Doit118¾£Lambda Nu118¼ clr,never challenged 12

:49.4 :49.1 :51.4 :50.1


